Technical Data Sheet  |  Page 01
0113 391 8200  |  info@acsstainless.co.uk
acsstainless.co.uk/product/25-15-framefix-ultra-channel
ACS Stainless Steel Fixings Ltd ACSStainlessSteelFixings
25/15 FrameFix™
For Mineral Wool Insulation
Published 01/24  |  Version 1.0
Check that you are using

structure.
4.   Rotate
ACS 4000
range
tie into
channel lips.
5.   Embed tie
into the
mortar joint.
2.   Offer up
channel
to match
sleeve
locations.
Insulation thickness (mm) Screw length (mm) ACS fixing reference
40-70 105 R-ACS-55/63105S14
71-95 130 R-ACS-55/63130S14
96-115 150 R-ACS-55/63150S14
116-145 180 R-ACS-55/63180S14
146-175 210 R-ACS-55/63210S14
176-195 230 R-ACS-55/63230S14
196-235 270 R-ACS-55/63270S14
236-265 300 R-ACS-55/63300S14
Table 1.1 - Tech Screw Lengths
High thread self drilling screws
ACS high thread self drilling screws are designed for light gauge steel applications and
require no pre-drilling of the substrate. The fixings can be utilised up to a steel thickness

between 30mm and 50mm.
Channels are normally set at 600mm
horizontal centres. Ties can then
be positioned at any point along
the channel length to suit the
bed joint coursing at the required
vertical centres. (Refer to Table 1.0).
Insulation
thickness (mm)
Screw length
(mm)
Hole diameter
(mm)
ACS fixing
reference
50-70 100 5 R-ACS-LX-05X100-HF-A2
75-95 125 5 R-ACS-LX-05X125-HF-A2
100-120 150 5 R-ACS-LX-05X150-HF-A2
125-145 175 5 R-ACS-LX-05X175-HF-A2
150-170 200 5 R-ACS-LX-05X200-HF-A2
180-200 230 5.5 R-ACS-LX-05X230-HF-A2
205-220 250 5 R-ACS-LX-05X250-HF-A2
225-240 270 5.5 R-ACS-LX-05X270-HF-A2
250-270 300 5.5 R-ACS-LX-05X300-HF-A2
Table 1.3 - Abite Screw Lengths
Concrete screws
ACS concrete screws are designed for concrete applications and require a pilot hole
to be drilled prior to installation. The required hole size can be found in the table below.

4000 Range
Tie Lengths
Tie lengths
An ACS 4000 Range Channel
Tie length should be selected
to ensure a minimum of 50mm
and a maximum of 75mm
embedment is achieved. ACS
recommends that ties should
be selected to an embedment
(Eb) of 62.5mm.
Although ACS Framefix™ channel is supplied in 2.7m lengths, it is likely that smaller
pieces will be required on site. The channel can be cut down on site as required,
however there must always be 2no. fixings minimum in the length of channel.
Tie reference Tie length (mm) Clear cavity range (mm)
ACS4000/100 100 40-65
ACS4000/125 125 66-90
ACS4000/150 150 91-115
ACS4000/175 175 116-140
ACS4000/200 200 141-165
ACS4000/225 225 166-190
ACS4000/250 250 191-215
ACS4000/275 275 216-240
ACS4000/300 300 241-265
ACS4000/325 325 266-290
ACS4000/350 350 291-315
ACS4000/375 375 316-340
Table 1.4 - Tie Lengths